ALJ/RL8/sgu 9/27/2022

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA//22
04:59 PM

Peters Design Build Inc., C2207008

Complainant

vs. Case 22-07-008

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
(U39E),

Defendant.

EMAIL RULING SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Dated September 27, 2022, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ RAFAEL L. LIRAG
Rafael L. Lirag
Administrative Law Judge

497275257 -1-



C.22-07-008 ALJ/RL8/sgu

From: Lirag, Rafael L. <Rafael.Lirag@cpuc.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2022 2:31 PM

To: Steven.Frank@pge.com; Ben@PetersDesignBuild.com; regrelcpuccases@pge.com;
pgeTariffs@pge.com; Andrew@PetersDesignBuild.com; Lirag, Rafael L.
<Rafael.Lirag@cpuc.ca.gov>

Cc: ALJ Docket Office <AL]_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ] Process

<alj process@cpuc.ca.gov>; AL]_Support ID <alj supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>;
AL]_Hearing Requests <AL] HearingRequests@cpuc.ca.gov>

Subject: C22-07-008 Email Ruling Setting Prehearing Conference

To all Parties in C22-07-008,

This email ruling sets the date and time for a Prehearing Conference (PHC) via
telephone on Friday, November 4, 2022 at 1:30 pm. The dial-in information for accessing
the PHC are as follows:

Conf Line Number: 877-937-0554 | Participant code: 7031793

The purpose of the PHC is to discuss the scope, schedule, and other procedural matters
regarding the application.

Complainants and Defendant shall each designate up to two representative speakers for
the PHC. Each party shall email the administrative law judge the name and contact
email and contact telephone of each representative speaker at least 5 days before the
PHC.

It is so Ruled.

The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling.

Rafael Lirag
Administrative Law Judge

Public Utilities Commission
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